6564
SLC SERIES
Self-Lube cast iron cartridge bearing units
Shaft RHP designation Basic Casting   Dimensions
diameter bearing group
insert L A A1 A2 A3 B
mm inches mm
inches
12 SLC12 SLC12EC 1017 1 68,287 22,22 24,21 30,35 - 27,38
15 SLC15 SLC15EC 2·6885 ·875 ·953 1·195 - 1·078
16 SLC16 SLC16EC
17 SLC17 SLC17EC
1/2 SLC1/2 SLC1/2EC
5/8 SLC5/8 SLC5/8EC
20 SLC20 SLC20A SLC20EC SLC20DEC 1020 2 74,637 22,22 29,39 34,54 37,67 30,96
3/4 SLC3/4 SLC3/4A SLC3/4EC SLC3/4DEC 2·9385 ·875 1·157 1·360 1·483 1·219
25 SLC25 SLC25A SLC25EC SLC25DEC 1025 3 79,400 26,19 32,94 36,52 40,06 34,11
7/8 SLC7/8 SLC7/8EC SLC7/8DEC 3·1260 1·031 1·297 1·438 1·577 1·343
15/16 SLC15/16 SLC15/16EC SLC15/16DEC
1 SLC1 SLC1A SLC1EC SLC1DEC
30 SLC30 SLC30A SLC30EC SLC30DEC 1030 4 88,925 27,78 36,12 40,56 43,99 38,10
11/8 SLC11/8 SLC11/8EC SLC11/8DEC 3·5010 1·094 1·422 1·597 1·732 1·500
1 3/16 SLC13/16 SLC13/16EC SLC13/16DEC
11/4 SLC11/4R SLC11/4AR SLC11/4ECR SLC11/4DECR
35 SLC35 SLC35A SLC35EC SLC35DEC 1035 5 98,450 30,96 40,87 44,81 47,78 42,88
11/4 SLC11/4 SLC11/4A SLC11/4EC SLC11/4DEC 3·8760 1·219 1·609 1·764 1·881 1·688
1 3/8 SLC13/8 SLC13/8EC SLC13/8DEC
17/16 SLC17/16 SLC17/16EC SLC17/16DEC
40 SLC40 SLC40A SLC40EC SLC40DEC 1040 6 106,387 37,31 48,84 51,28 53,57 49,23
11/2 SLC11/2 SLC11/2A SLC11/2EC SLC11/2DEC 4·1885 1·469 1·923 2·019 2·109 1·938
45 SLC45 SLC45A SLC45EC SLC45DEC 1045 7 111,150 36,51 48,44 50,88 53,16 49,23
15/8 SLC15/8 SLC15/8EC SLC15/8DEC 4·3760 1·437 1·907  2·003 2·093 1·938
111/16 SLC111/16 SLC111/16EC SLC111/16DEC
13/4 SLC13/4 SLC13/4A SLC13/4EC SLC13/4DEC
50 SLC50 SLC50A SLC50EC SLC50DEC 1050 8 115,913 37,31 51,18 51,28 56,72 51,59
17/8 SLC17/8 SLC17/8EC SLC17/8DEC 4·5635 1·469 2·015  2·019 2·233 2·031
115/16 SLC115/16 SLC115/16ECSLC115/16DEC
2 SLC2R
55 SLC55 SLC55DEC 1055 9 125,437 40,48 53,57 - 63,83 55,55
2 SLC2 SLC2DEC 4·9385 1·594 2·109 - 2·513 2·187
21/8 SLC21/8 SLC21/8DEC
23/16 SLC23/16 SLC23/16DEC
60 SLC60 SLC60DEC 1060 10 149,250 41,28 60,30 - 67,39 65,07
21/4 SLC21/4 SLC21/4DEC 5·8760 1·625 2·374 - 2·653 2·562
23/8 SLC23/8 SLC23/8DEC
27/16 SLC27/16 SLC27/16DEC
65 SLC65 1065 10/65 149,250 41,28 60,30 - 67,39 65,07
21/2 SLC21/2 SLC21/2DEC 5·8760 1·625 2·374 - 2·653 2·562
SLC
For housing tolerances
to suit outside dia 'L'
see page 23